
 2021 Emergency Skills Refresher 
for Maternity Health Professionals  

Please book for all venues via the HealthLearn website: 
www.healthlearn.ac.nz  
Core Midwifery Staff: A place will be allocated by your Education Team. 
For CDHB advice on booking please email education.mat@cdhb.health.nz  or 
phone 364 4730 (internal extension 85730)                                                               

The Emergency Skills Refresher workshop comprises updates in both maternal and 
newborn resuscitation as well as midwifery management of childbirth emergencies (e.g. 
bleeding emergencies, shoulder dystocia, breech and cord prolapse). Attendance at this 
8 hour workshop fulfils annual mandatory requirements for both Midwifery Council 
compulsory education and CDHB CPR competency.  Annual emergency skills competency 
can alternatively be achieved through attendance at a PROMPT course (approved once 
every 3 years by NZ Midwifery Council) 

Date Venue Time 

Tuesday 26 January Canon Wilford Room, St George’s 0750-1630 

Thursday 11 February Manawa Room 303 0900-1700 

Tuesday 16 February Canon Wilford Room, St George’s 0750-1630 

Thursday 11 March Maternity Lounge, Ashburton Hospital 0900-1710 

Tuesday 23 March Canon Wilford Room, St George’s 0750-1630 

Wednesday 31 March Manawa Room 109 0900-1700 

Wednesday 7 April Manawa Room 311 0900-1700 

Thursday 15 April Education Room, Rangiora Health Hub 0850-1700 

Tuesday 18 May Canon Wilford Room, St George’s 0750-1630 

Thursday 17 June Manawa Room 301 0900-1700 

Thursday 24 June Ashburton  Maternity lounge 0900-1700 

Thursday 1 July Manawa Room 301 0900-1700 

Tuesday 13 July Canon Wilford Room, St George’s 0750-1630 

Wednesday 4 August Manawa Room 303 0900-1700 

Tuesday 10 August Canon Wilford Room, St George’s 0750-1630 

Thursday 26 August Manawa Room 315 0900-1700 

Thursday 2 September Manawa Room 314 0900-1700 

Thursday 23 September Education Room, Rangiora Health Hub 0850-1700 

Tuesday 28 September Manawa Room 311 0900-1700 

Thursday 30 September Education Room, Selwyn Health Hub 0900-1700 

Thursday 28 October Education Room, Lincoln Maternity 0900-1700 

Tuesday 9 November Canon Wilford Room, St George’s 0750-1630 

Thursday 18 November Manawa Room 301 0900-1700 

Wednesday 24 November Education Room, Selwyn Health Hub 0900-1700 

Tuesday 7 December Canon Wilford Room, St George’s 0750-1630 

Wednesday 15 December Manawa Room 301 0900-1700 
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